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When using electrical products, basic precautions should always be practiced including the following:
Al usar productos el tricos, siempre se deben respetar las siguientes medidas de precauci b icas:é ó ác n s

READ AND FOLLOW ALL SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS.
LEA Y SIGA TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD.

outdoor applications, connect the product to a Ground Fault Circuit Interrupting (GFCI) outlet. If one is not provided,
contact a qualified electrician for proper installation.

Este producto de uso por temporada no est dise do para su uso o instalaci permanente.óñá na

No lo ensamble o coloque cerca de calentadores el tricos o a gas, chimeneas, velas ni otra fuente de calor similar.éc

No sujete el cableado del producto con grapas o clavos, ni lo coloque sobre ganchos o clavos afilados.

No use productos de uso por temporada en exteriores a menos que se indique que son para uso en interiores y exteriores.
Al usar los productos en aplicaciones en exteriores, con telos a un tomacorriente con interruptor de circuito de falla deéc
puesta a tierra (GFCI, por sus siglas en ingl ). Si no se le proporcion uno de estos, p gase en contacto con unóóé ns
electricista calificado para que realice la instalaci adecuada.ón

Do not use seasonal products outdoors unless marked suitable for indoor and outdoor use. When products are used in

This seasonal-use product is not intended for permanent installation or use.

Do not mount or place near gas or electric heaters, fireplace, candles or other similar sources of heat.

Do not secure the wiring of the product with staples or nails, or place on sharp hooks or nails.

Desenchufe el producto cuando salga de la casa, cuando se vaya a dormir o cuando est sin supervisi .é ón
Unplug the product when leaving the house, when retiring for the night, or if left unattended.

with or placed where small children can reach it.

el tricas, no se debe jugar con este producto ni dejarlo al alcance de ni s peque s.ññé ooc
Este es un producto el trico, no un juguete. Para evitar el riesgo de incendios, quemaduras, lesiones personales y descargaséc

This is an electric product - not a toy! To avoid risk of fire, burns, personal injury and electric shock, it should not be played

No utilice este producto para otro uso que no sea el especificado.
Do not use this product for other than its intended use.

No cuelgue adornos u otros objetos del cable o el juego de luces.
Do not hang ornaments or other objects from cord, wire or light string.

No cierre puertas o ventanas sobre el producto o las extensiones el tricas ya que puede da r el aislamiento del cable.ñé ac
Do not close doors or windows on the product or extension cords as this may damage the wire insulation.

No cubra el producto con pa s, papeles ni cualquier material que no sea parte del producto durante su uso.ño
Do not cover the product with cloth, paper or any material not part of the product when in use.

No utilice una extensi el trica. No lo utilice en un ba . No lo instale ni use a menos de 3,04 metros de una piscina.ñéó ocn
Do not use an extension cord. Do not use in a bathroom. Do not install or use within 10 feet of a pool.

lighting conductors.
Use como referencia el C igo Nacional de Electricidad (NEC, por sus siglas en ingl ), ANSI/NFPA 70, en especial para laéó sd
instalaci del cableado y las distancias m imas para los conductores de energ y de iluminaci .óííó nann

Refer the National Electrical Code, ANSI/NFPA 70, specifically for the installation of wiring and clearances from power and

including fire-rated construction.
Solo las personas calificadas pueden realizar el trabajo de instalaci y el cableado el trico, de acuerdo con todos los c igosóéó dcn
y las normas aplicables, incluida la fabricaci con resistencia al fuego.ón

Installation work and electrical wiring must be done by qualified person s in accordance with all applicable codes and standards,)(

GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES- este manual contiene instrucciones 

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS This manual contains important safety and operating-
instructions for power units.

importantes de seguridad y funcionamiento para las unidades eléctricas.

Lea y siga todas las instrucciones que est en el producto o que se proporcionan junto a este.án
Read and follow all instructions that are on the product or provided with the product.

Please read the enclosed important safety instructions and warnings carefully prior to use and save these instructions for reference.
Lea detenidamente las instrucciones importantes de seguridad y las precauciones adjuntas antes de usarlo, y guarde estas
instrucciones para referencia futrua.

No enchufe el proyector a un tomacorriente hasta que esté ompletamente ensamblado y el proyector esté conectado de  orma correcta.fc
Do not plug the projector into an outlet until this it s fully assembled and the projector is properly connected.i

WARNING/ADVERTENCIA
unit connected to the receptacle. If one is not provided, contact a qualified electrician for proper installation. Ensure that the power unit and 
cord do not interfere with completely closing the receptacle cover.

agua con la unidad de energía conectada al receptáculo. Si no está incluido uno, contacte un electricista calificado para obtener 
una instalación adecuada.Asegúrese que la unidad de energía y el cable no interferan al momento de cerrar completamente la
tapa del receptáculo.

Risk of Electric Shock  When used outdoors  install only to a covered Class A GFCI protected receptacle. , that is weatherproof with the power

iccetorpicucortcele ed ogseiR ón. Al usar al aire libre, instale únicamente en un receptáculo con ón contra fuga a tierra (GFCI) resistente al 

SG24283

PREPARATION/PREPARACIÓN
Before beginning assembly of product, make sure all parts are present. Compare parts with package contents list. If any part is
missing or damaged, do not attempt to assemble, install or operate the product.
Antes de comenzar a ensamblar el producto, asegúrese de tener todas las piezas. Compare las piezas con la lista del contenido
del paquete. No intente ensamblar, instalar ni usar el producto si falta alguna pieza o si estas están dañadas.

Estimated Assembly Time: 2 minutes/Tiempo estimado de ensamblaje: 2 minutos

No tools required for assembly./No se necesitan herramientas para el ensamblaje.

Risk of Fire  Installation involves special wiring methods to run wiring through a building structure. Consult a qualified electrician. .

edificio. Consulte a un electricista calificado.
vart a selbac solicalatsni aL .oidnecni ed ogseiR ón requiere métodos de cableado especiales para pasar és de la estructura de un

Not for use with receptacles that are weatherproof only when the receptacle is covered (attachment plug cap not inserted and
receptacle cover closed).

está insertada y la cubierta del tomacorriente está cerrada).
No apto para utilizarse con tomacorrientes impermeables solo cuando el tomacorriente está cubierto (la tapa del enchufe no

LASER LIGHT PROJECTOR
PROYECTOR DE LUZ LÁSER

HOLIDAY LIVING and logo design are 
trademarks or registered trademarks of LF,
LLC. All rights reserved.
HOLIDAY LIVING y el diseño del logotipo 
son marcas comerciales o marcas 
registradas de LF, LLC. Todos los derechos
reservados.

Thank you for purchasing this HOLIDAY LIVING product.  We’ve created these easy-to-follow instructions to ensure you spend 
your time enjoying the product instead of putting it together.  But, if you need more information than what is provided here, please 
visit Lowes.com, search the item number and refer to the Guides & Documents tab on the product’s page.

Gracias por comprar este producto HOLIDAY LIVING. Hemos creado estas instrucciones fáciles de seguir para garantizar que 
pase su tiempo disfrutando el producto en lugar de armándolo. No obstante, si necesita más información que la entregada 
aquí, visite Lowes.com, busque el número de artículo y consulte la pestaña Guides & Documents (Guías y documentos) 
en la página del producto.

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS/INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES DE SEGURIDAD! SAFETY INFORMATION/INFORMACIÓN DE SEGURIDAD!

1 2

Questions, problems or missing parts? 
Before returning, contact us on: 
888-251-1006, 8 a.m. to 8 p.m., EST, Monday – Sunday or ascs@lowes.com.
¿Preguntas, problemas o piezas faltantes?
Antes de volver a la tienda, póngase en contacto al:
888-251-1006, de lunes a domingo de 8 a.m. a 8 p.m., hora estándar del Este, o en ascs@lowes.com.



PACKAGE CONTENTS/CONTENIDO DELPAQUETE

X1 X1 X1 X1

X1

INSTALLATION OVERVIEW/DESCRIPCIÓN GENERALDE LAINSTALACIÓN

Plug the electric cord into a properly grounded outlet.
Enchufe el cable eléctrico en un tomacorriente adecuado.

B

Plug the electric cord into a properly grounded outlet.
Enchufe el cable eléctrico en un tomacorriente adecuado.

Another way to assemble the projector.
Otra forma de ensamblar el proyector.

PRODUCT FUNCTION/FUNCIÓN DE PRODUCTOS

RED
GREEN

ROTATE
STEADY

RED AND GREEN
OFF

DC 5V

Color choice:
Elecció de colorn :
- /Red   Rojo
- /Green   Verde
- /Red and Green   Rojo y Verde
- /Off Apagado

Function mode:
Modo de función:

/- Rotating and Changing Image
Rotació y cambio de imagenn

- /Steady   estable

1. Once the unit is plugged in, it will automatically start to work.
Una vez que la unidad esté enchufada, comenzará a funcionar automáticamente.

2. There are 2 push buttons on the back of the projector. Push the left button to choose a desired color or to turn off.
Push the right button to change the projection mode.
Hay 2 botones en la parte posterior del proyector. Presione el botón izquierdo para elegir el color deseado o para
apagarlo. Presione el botón derecho para cambiar el modo de proyección.

NOTE: When the temperature is dropping to -20°C/-4°F or below, the laser light will be dim while powering on.
The laser light will be functioning normally 10 to 20 minutes later after warming up.

NOTA: cuando la temperatura baja a -20°C o menos, la luz del láser se atenuará mientras se enciende.
La luz l ser funcionar normalmente de 10 to 20 minutos despu .á á és del calentamiento

1. Follow the instructions on the DANGER Label on the laser projector.

2 Do not point the Laser directly into human eyes or animal eyes..

4. Do not connect to a dimmer switch.

5 Do not remove any of the laser warning labels or attempt to open the laser housing The removal of the warning. .

6 MUST NOT project the laser lights at or within the flight path of an aircraft or within 10 nautical miles of an airport..

18.52 km de un aeropuerto.

hazardous radiation exposure.

No apunte el láser directamente al ojo humano o de animales.

No lo conecte a un regulador de intensidad.

No retire ninguna de las etiquetas de advertencia del láser ni intente abrir la carcasa del láser. El retiro de las
etiquetas de advertencia o la apertura de la carcasa del láser anularán toddas las garantías.

NO DEBE proyectar las luces láser hacia o dentro de la trayectoria de vuelo de una aeronave o dentro de

7. Use of controls or adjustments or performance of procedures other than those specified herein may result in

Siga las instrucciones en la etiqueta de PELIGRO en proyector láser.

labels or opening of the laser housing will void all warranties.

El uso de controles o la realizatión de ajustes o procedimientos distintos de los que se especifican en el
presente folleto podría provocar una exposición a radiación peligrosa.

3. Never look into the Laser light source.
Nunca mire directamente a la fuente de luz láser.

Built in timer function  6h ON   18h O

-

:
/

FF

DANGER Laser radiation when open

-

.

AVOID DIRECT EXPOSURE TO BEAM

Built in timer function  6h ON   18h OFF- : /
DANGER Laser radiation when open.-

.AVOID DIRECT EXPOSURE TO BEAM

Laser hole
Láser hole

LASER APERTURE

AVOID EXPOSURE
LASER RADIATION IS EMIT TED

FROM THIS APERTURE

LASER RADIATION

: mn056  htgnelevaw deR
: mn235  htgnelevaw neerG

Standard  IEC 60825 1 2014: - :

LASER
CAUTION

DANGER
WILLIS ELECTRIC Co., LTD
Product Name: Red 
Green Laser Projector
Model NO.: AL63
Power: 5V, 2A
Made In Vietnam

WILLIS ELECTRIC Co., LTD

Product Name  Red:
&

Green Laser Projector
Model NO.: AL63
Power  5V  2A

: ,Made In Vietnam

AVOID EXPOSURE

LASER RADIATION IS EMIT TED

FROM THIS APERTURE

LASER RADIATION

AVOID DIRECT EYE EXPOSUREred laser green laser 5mW

+

<
Red wavelength  650nm

:
Green wavelength  532nm

:
Standard  IEC 60825 1 2014

:
- :

LASER
3R

CAUTION

DANGER

LASER APERTURE

Puede causar quemaduras en la piel y los ojos.
May cause burns to skin and eyes.

RADIACIÓN LÁSER

EVITAR EL CONTACTO DIRECTO CON LOS OJOS

PRODUCTOS LÁSER DE CLASE 3R

LASER RADIATION

AVOID DIRECT EYE EXPOSURE

CLASS 3R LASER PRODUCT

AVOID DIRECT EYE EXPOSURE

red laser + green laser < 5mW

3R
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Input  120V 60Hz  0 16A: ~ , .
Entrada 120V~60Hz, 0.16A:
Output 5V 2A: ,
Salida 5V 2A: ,
Laser Classification Class IIIR:
Clasificaci n del l ser Class IIIRó á :

Operation indoor outdoor: /
Funcionamiento en interiores y en exteriores:
Operating Temperature 15 F to 90 F 26 C to 32 C: - (- )° ° ° °
Temperatura de funcionamiento 26 C a 32 C: - ° °
Dimensi n 4 75 in 3 5 in 14 5 ino : . * . * .
Dimensión: 12.06 cm * 8.89 cm * 36.83 cm
Projection Coverage 30Ft * 30Ft:
Cobertura de proyección: 9.14 m*9.14 m
This projector works with an Auto Timer Feature 6-hours ON, 18-hours OFF cycle- :
Este proyector funciona con una función de temporizador automático: ciclo de encendido de 6 horas, ciclo de

Maximum Power Output Less than 5mW:
Potencia m menos de 5mWáxima de salida:
Wavelengths 532nm, 650nm:
Longitudes de onda 532nm, 650nm:

Warranty One Year Limited:
Garantía: un año de garantía limitada

apagado de 18 horas.

A

3. Unit needs to be reset.
Es necesario reiniciar la unidad.

3. Press Main Button to turn off the laser 

r
projector  and turn on again.
Presione el botón principal para apagar el
proyector láser y encenderlo nuevamente.

1. Please allow the unit to warm up 10 to 20
minutes.
Permita que la unidad se caliente entre 10 y 
20 minutos.

1. Temperature is too low.
La temperatura es demasiado

No light or lights are

No hay luces o las
luces son tenues.
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This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may
not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may
cause undesired operation.

CAUTION: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void
the user's authority to operate the equipment.

PRECAUCIÓN: el usuario puede perder el derecho de utilizar este aparato si efectua cambios o modificaciones
que no han sido expresamente aprobados por la autoridad responsible.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part
15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential
installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in
accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications.

NOTA: este equipo ha sido probado y ha demostrado cumplir con los límites establecidos para los aparatos digitales
de Clase B, de acuerdo con la sección 15 de las Normas de la FCC. Estos límites han sido designados para proveer una
protección razonable contra las interferencias perjudiciales en una instalación residencial. Este equipo genera, utiliza y
puede irradiar energía radioeléctrica y, si no se instala y utiliza de acuerdo con las instrucciones, puede causar inter-
ferencias perjudiciales en las radiocomunicaciones.
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause
harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user
is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
Sin embargo, no existe garantía de que no se produzcan interferencias en una instalación en particular. Si este aparato
causa interferencias en la recepción de radio o de televisión, lo que puede determinarse desconectando y conectando el
aparato, se recomienda tratar de corregir la interferencia de la siguiente manera:
● Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna./Vuelva a orientar la antena o cambie su lugar de instalación.
● Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver./Aumente la separación entre el equipo y el receptor.

Este dispositivo cumple con la sección 15 de las reglas de la FCC. El funcionamiento está sujeto a las siguientes dos condiciones:
(1) este dispositivo no debe causar interferencia perjudicial y (2) debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluida la
interferencia que pudiese causar un funcionamiento no deseado.

● Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
Conecte el equipo a un tomacorriente cuyo circuito no sea el mismo que aquel al que ha conectado el receptor.

● Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
Consulte al concesionario o a un técnico de radio/televisión con experiencia.

1. No power.
No hay alimentación.

2. Laser light is not suitable to work.
Tomacorriente que funcione.

1. Make sure the main power cord is plugged into
a working outlet.
Asegú ese de que el cable de alimentaci nr ó
principal est enchufado en un tomacorrienteé
que funcione.

The laser does not

El lá er no funcionas .

2. Outside temperature is over

La temperatura exterior
supera los 40° C.

TROUBLESHOOTING/SOLUCIÓN DE PROBLEMAS
PROBLEM
PROBLEMA

POSSIBLE CAUSE
CAUSA POSIBLE

CORRECTIVE ACTION
ACCIÓN CORRECTIVA

operate.

40° C.

dim.
baja.

2. Projection surface is too dark or
there is too much ambient light.
La superficie de proyección es
demasiado oscura o hay
demasiada luz ambiental.

2. Project onto light surface at night to display
properly.
Proyecte sobre la superficie de la luz por la
noche para mostrarla demasiada luz
ambiental.

1. Re adjust the unit so that it faces the-
projection surface.
Reajuste para que quede de frente a la
superficie de proyección.

1. Laser is aimed incorrectly.
El lá er está dirigidos
incorrectamente.

1. Please turn off the projector and allow the
unit to self cool about 15 30 minutes- ( - ).
Proyecte sobre la superficie de la luz por la
noche para mostrarla demasiada luz
ambiental.

1. Laser projector is over heated
( ° C).over 40
El proyector láser se
sobrecalienta má de 40( s ° C).

Laser lights flashing.
Luces láser

No light or very few
lights on projection

No hay luces Muy/
pocas luces en la
superficie de

PROBLEM
PROBLEMA

POSSIBLE CAUSE
CAUSA POSIBLE

CORRECTIVE ACTION
ACCIÓN CORRECTIVA

surface.

proyección.

intermitentes.
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FEDERALCOMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION(FCC) STATEMENT/DECLARACI'N DE LA 

COMISIÓN FEDERAL DE COMUNICACIONES (FCC)

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION/ESPECIFICACIONES DEL PRODUCTO

Printed in Vietnam
Impreso en Vietnam

Lowe's Companies, Inc.
1000 Lowes Blvd,
Mooresville, NC 28117, U.S.A.


